TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483580

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB		07/26/2018	Public Limited Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piab Aktiebolab	
Street Address:	BOX 4501	
City:	18304 TABY	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73520340	PIAB
Serial Number:	73238802	PIAB
Serial Number:	86172091	PICOMPACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Palsson

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15306/4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika Palsson	
SIGNATURE:	/Ulrika Palsson by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Piab Trademark release - Executed (12422066) (1)#page1.tif source=Piab Trademark release - Executed (12422066) (1)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0892

source=Piab Trademark release - Executed_(12422066)_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0893

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), dated as of July 26, 2018, is made by Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB (publ) (the "Secured Party") in favor of Piab Aktiebolab (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and certain of its affiliates were parties to a financing arrangement with the Secured Party under a term loan and revolving facilities agreement dated as of January 15, 2016 (as amended from time to time, the "Facilities Agreement"), which required the Grantor to grant a security interest in those certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, such security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 20, 2016, at Reel 5774 and Frame 0538:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the sole owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Facilities Agreement and the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks and related property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks and related property and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademarks and related property, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts in writing by the Grantor and reasonably necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate or record this Termination and hereby authorizes the Grantor or its designee to record with the USPTO the release set forth herein and the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related property.

This Termination shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB (PUBL)

Penny Neville-Park

Andrew Moore

Title: Authorised signatory

Authorised signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Grantoc 1	Tracemarks	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
PIAB Aktiebolag	"PIAB"	1-Feb-1985	Renewed (Registered)	73520340
PIAB Aktiebolag	"PIAB"	13-Nov-1979	Renewed (Registered)	73238802
PIAB Aktiebolag	"piCOMPACT"	22-Jan-2014	Registered	86172091
PIAB Aktiebolag	"piFLOW"	12-Oct-2011	Registered	79104885
PIAB Aktiebolag	"piGRIP"	9-Sep-2010	Registered	79088165
PIAB Aktiebolag	"pilNLINE"	9-Sep-2010	Registered	79088164
PIAB Aktiebolag	[PIAB LOGO]	9-Sep-2010	Registered	79088225

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – Solo Page Americas Active: 12406345.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 07/26/2018